SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16682-16683/2023

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA ALIAS KRISHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Balasaheb Raut, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos.1 to 5, but none has entered appearance.

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. However, service complete on Lrs nos. 6(ii, iii, iv), none appeared.

Respondent nos.6(i and v) are already on record as respondent nos.7 and 8.

Opportunity has already been declined to file counter affidavit in respect of respondent nos.7 and 8.

List again on 28.08.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar